

Date Provided: 17 August 2021

Title: Public Toilets

Ref: EFOI 14274

Information Request

I am writing to you to request information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1. a) How many public toilets did your council operate in October 2010 (including toilets that were temporarily closed)?

b) please list the names and addresses including postcodes of the toilets in 1. a)

 2. a) How many toilets from 1. a) has the council permanently stopped operating?

b) how many of the toilets in 2. a) were closed by the council? and how many were handed over to other councils or groups to operate?

c) Please provide the names and addresses including postcodes of the toilets in 2. B) alongside whether each toilet was closed or handed to another group to operate. Please also include the names of any new toilet operators.

 3. a) How many new public toilets has the council opened since October 2010?

b) please list the names and addresses including postcodes of the toilets in 3 a)
-

Response by Eastbourne Borough Council

1. a) How many public toilets did your council operate in October 2010 (including toilets that were temporarily closed)?
19
b) please list the names and addresses including postcodes of the toilets in 1. a)

Information of locations of public conveniences is publicly available via this link –

<https://www.lewes-eastbourne.gov.uk/streets-parking-and-travel/public-toilets/>

2. a) How many toilets from 1. a) has the council permanently stopped operating?
None
- b) how many of the toilets in 2. a) were closed by the council? and how many were handed over to other councils or groups to operate?
N/a
- c) Please provide the names and addresses including postcodes of the toilets in 2. B) alongside whether each toilet was closed or handed to another group to operate. Please also include the names of any new toilet operators.
N/a
3. a) How many new public toilets has the council opened since October 2010?
One.
- b) please list the names and addresses including postcodes of the toilets in 3 a)
Perch café, princes park, Royal Parade, Eastbourne BN22 7LU